re-evaluated the impairment analyses performed at each respective period using all historical information including
value beyond proven and probable reserves and has determined the capitalized costs of mineral properties should not
have been written off.

Additionally, in reviewing the database related transactions the Company identified the following errors: (i) cash and
stock based expenditures which were initially capitalized with other acquisition costs were not capital in nature and
should have been charged to mineral property expenditures, (ii) cash and stock based proceeds from the sale of a
portion of one of the Company's database acquisitions was initially recorded as a reduction of capitalized costs and
should have been recognized as an asset sale transaction, and (iii) depreciation was not recorded on capitalized
database acquisitions. Accordingly, the financial statements have been restated to correct for the errors outlined above.

As a result the financial statements have been restated to reflect certain capitalized acquisition costs and the correction
of errors in recording database related transactions as follows:

Amount
Previously

Reported for the
Seven Months

Ended

As Adjusted for
the Seven

Months Ended

July 31, 2007 Adjustments July 31, 2007

Balance Sheets

Edgar Filing: URANIUM ENERGY CORP - Form 10QSB

35

   Mineral Rights and Properties $   - $11,463,208 $11,463,208

   Databases - 536,183 536,183

   Deficit accumulated during the exploration
stage

   Opening balance (16,969,779) 3,850,758 (13,119,021)

   Net loss for the period (16,193,375) 8,148,632 (8,044,743)

   Closing balance (33,163,154) 11,999,390 (21,163,764)

__________

23

Item 2. Management's Discussion and Analysis or Plan of Operations

In this Quarterly Report, references to "we," "our," "us," the "Company," or "Uranium Energy," refer to Uranium
Energy Corp. and its subsidiaries, unless the context requires otherwise. Our financial statements are stated in United
States dollars and are prepared in accordance with United States generally accepted accounting principles.

The following discussion should be read in conjunction with (i) our Annual Report on Form 10-KSB for the year
ended December 31, 2006, including our audited financial statements and the related notes contained therein; (ii) our